RESOLUTION

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

MOORETOWN ROAD NEIGHBORHOOD STREETS

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has previously authorized planning, engineering, and land acquisition for development of public streets within the Mooretown Road Neighborhood; and
- WHEREAS, bids were opened for the Mooretown Road Neighborhood street construction on March 9, 1995; and
- WHEREAS, the lowest qualifying bid was received from Richard L. Crowder Construction in the amount of \$499,654, which is within the amount of funds budgeted from the Mooretown Road Neighborhood Community Development Block Grant.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby awards the Mooretown Neighborhood street construction contract to Richard L. Crowder Construction in the amount of \$499,654. This award is subject to approval to all documents by the County Attorney.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Administrator is authorized to execute the construction contract in the above amount with Richard L. Crowder Construction subject to approval of all appropriate authorities, and is authorized to execute any and all documents in connection therewith.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
	SISK	AYE
March March	EDWARDS	AYE
David B. Norman	MAGOON	AYE
	TAYLOR	AYE
Clerk to the Board	DEPUE	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 3rd day of April,

MNeighSt.res

1995.